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Tariff Notice No. 1978/158—Applications for Approval Declined

NoTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

Applications Advertised

Port | Appn. Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.

AK 1066 | 34.02.000 | Cetrimide cetyl trimethyl ammonium bromide, used as a disinfectant | 1978/133 | 68, 3 August 1978,
belonging to the group of quaternary ammonium compounds p. 2194

AK 909 | 34.02.000 | Quolac EX-BOS, alkyl and alkyl ether sulphates, low foam styrene | 1978/120 | 62, 13 July 1978,
suspension stabiliser; agricultural washing and peeling concentrates; p. 1996
surface adjuvant for home surface cleaners; emulsion polymerisation

AK 906 | 34.02.000 | Quolac ON series: . 1978/120 | 62, 13 July 1978,

ON-EA, ON-ES, ON-ES2, ON-ESY, ON-L22, ON-LM, ON-LSB, p. 1996
ON-LTS6, alkyl and alkyl ether sulphates, designed for cosmetic
and pharmaceutical applications

AK 1313 | 38.19.079 | Ucon polyalkylene glycols and diesters, used in hydraulic systems, | 1978/142 | 71, 17 August 1978,
lubricants, brake fluids, etc. p. 2316

AK 1069 | 39.02.015 | Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene (ABS) compound, type: Tufrex 411, a | 1978/133 | 68, 3 August 1978,
special grade of medium impact high gloss ABS for sheet extrusion p. 2194

CH 201 | 84.21.029 | Sprinklers, for use in the disposal of dairy factory effluent, viz: Perrot | 1978/120 | 62, 13 July 1978,
ZK30 and ZK30W sprinklers p. 1996

H.O. 49090 | 96.01.039 | Nail lacquer brushes, used in manufacture of correction fluid. . .. 1978/126 | 65, 20 July 1978,
p. 2062

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of September 1978.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1978/160—Applications for Withdrawal of Approvals

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Rates of Duty Effective
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods Part | List
No. Item Normal Pref. II | No.| From To
Ref.
|

H.O. 49971 | 59.02.029 | Felt and felt blocks, containing wool or fine ‘ Free Free 99 | 205 1/7/78 | 30/9/79
animal hair, peculiar to use in protecting glass
on cutting tables, etc.

H.O. 49924 | 84.11.031 | Atlas Copco compressors, models US 85 and Free Free 10 | 159 1/7/78 | 30/6/83
UT 85

H.O. 49924 | 84.11.031 Broo(rlnggg gortable compressors, models CAIS Free Free 10 | 189 1/7/78 | 30/6/83
an !

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 12 October 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of September 1978.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



